FORM PTO-1595 FORM PTO-1595 A : 04PM BMS-CONVATEC LEGAL 9 RECORDATION FOR	008 904 2373NO. 4270P. 2 IM COVER SHEET
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY CV0362	
To the Honorable Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anders Lennart Boström	Name: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Street Address: 345 Park Avenue
Security Agreement	
☐ Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10154
Execution Date: February 2, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/255051	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John M. Kilcoyne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	☐ Enclosed
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Street Address: 100 Headquarters Park Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Skillman State: NJ ZIP: 08558	02-3869 (in the name of Bristol-Myers Squibb Company)
DO NOT L	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John M. Kilcoyne John	M. Kilcoyne February 24, 2006 Signature Date
Reg. No. 33,100 Certificate of mailing on reverse side	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	



Assignee's Docket No. CV 0362

ASSIGNMENT

Under agreements of 11th November 2004 and 20th December 2004 between SHL Company), CONVATEC (a Bristol-Myers Squibb and ANDERS LENNART BOSTRÖM of Hummelvretsvägen 1, 17836 Ekerö, Sweden, assigned all rights issuing from work commissioned in those agreements and now hereby confirms assignment to **BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY**, of 345 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10154, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "assignee") with effect from 21st October 2004, the entire right, title and interest in the United Kingdom, its territories and possessions in and to any and all my inventions and discoveries in COMPRESSION DEVICE FOR THE LIMB as described and claimed in applications for letters patent of the United Kingdom 0423410.0 filed on 21st October 2004 in and to any and all patents that issue on the aforesaid patent applications or corresponding applications the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made.

And whereby I agree that I will at anytime, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to divide, continue, import, or register the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent or design applications, and patents and reissues and renewals thereof in the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and I will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I hereby confirm assignment on the same terms and conditions as aforesaid all of my right, title and interest in all counties other than the United Kingdom, including the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United Kingdom is

PATENT REEL: 017285 FRAME: 0771 2



now or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to the aforesaid inventions and discoveries to BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY.

I also hereby confirm assignment in all countries of the world any and all of my right, title and interest in any to any and all copyright property appertaining to any drawings and or other materials relating to the tangible means of expression and illustration of the said inventions and discoveries.

The assignee, BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, hereby declares that the assignment is accepted.

Signed at Wacka

this _____ 2 day of fastorcan, 2006

ANDERS LENNART BOSTRÖM

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness (LUC Sjbblig Signature of Witness)

This is to certify that this document, consisting of two pages, both with my stamp, is signed today, 2 February 2006, by Mr Anders Boström in my p

Naska 2 February 2006

Hans-Ivar Sward Notary Public of Nacka

RECORDED: 02/24/2006

REE **RAME: 0772**